

John Lewis Stock Number	54640112
Name	John Lewis Afternoon Tea Treats Hamper
Contents	1.Zonin Prosecco DOC Spumante Brut 20cl 11% vol 2.Simply Cornish Strawberries and Cream Shortbread 200g 3. Macarons de Pauline Fraise, Pistache, Citron Macarons 72g 4. The Original Cake Company 3" Round Top Iced Cake with Pink Butterfly 5. Cottage Delight Strawberry Extra Jam with Marc de Champagne 113g 6. New English Teas English Afternoon Tea 10 Teabags 20g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	Zonin Prosecco DOC Spumante Brut 20cl
Ingredients	Glera grapes 100%
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	SO ₂
Net Quantity	20cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Maintain stored standing up with a temperature non superior to 18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	Via Borgolecco, 9, 36053 Gambellara VI, Italia
Instructions for use	Open the bottle and drink the content
Nutrition Labelling	No
Alcoholic Strength	11%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Simply Cornish Strawberries & Cream Shortbread 200g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Additives (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine)), Unsalted Butter (MILK), Sugar, Strawberry Pieces (Strawberry Puree, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, WHEAT fibre (WHEAT), Palm Fat, Rice Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Malic Acid and Citric Acid), Colour (Concentrate of Pumpkin, Carrot), Flavouring), Clotted Cream (MILK), Salt (Salt, Anti-caking agent (Sodium Ferrocynide)).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Warrens Bakery, Boswedden Road, St Just, Penzance, Cornwall. TR19 7QG
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Nutrition Labelling	Typical values per 100g of product as sold: Energy: 452.831 kcal 1894.647 kJ Protein: 5.714 g Carbohydrate: 55.314 g of which sugars: 23.422 g Total Fat: 23.601 g of which saturates: 14.967 g Fibre: 2.475 g Sodium: 150.655 mg Salt equivalent: 0.377 g
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Macarons de Pauline Fraise - Pistache – Citron 72g
Ingredients	Sugar, almonds 22%, egg white, vegetable oils (palm, sunflower), water, glucose syrup, stabilisers(glycerol, sorbitol), starch, fruit concentrates 0.6% (strawberry, 56%, lemon 44%), pistachio nuts 0.5%, flavourings, emulsifiers (mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, soya lecithin), hazelnuts , preservative (sorbic acid), colours (beta-carotene, carmines, copper complexes of chlorophyllins, patent blue V), acid (citric acid), safflower extract.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Milk, peanuts and other nuts
Net Quantity	72g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Poppies International NV, Kasteelstraat 29, 8980 Zonnebeke, Belgium
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 1915kj/457kcal,Fat 22g of which saturated 4.7g, Carbohydrates 58g of which sugars 52g, fibre 2.5g, Proteins 7.3g, salt 0.08g.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	The Original Cake Company 3" Round Top Iced Cake with Pink Butterfly
Ingredients	Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Marzipan 12% (Sugar, ALMONDS , Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative (E202), Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Sugar Paste 12% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vegetable Oil, Glycerine, Emulsifier (E471), Acidity Regulators (E262, E260), Stabiliser (E413), Flavouring), WHEAT Flour (gluten), Sugar, EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt (2%), Emulsifier (E475), Colours (E100, E160b), Natural Flavouring), Glucose, Water, Cherries (Cherries, Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (E330), Preservative (E202), Colouring (E163), SULPHUR DIOXIDE (E220)), Royal Icing (EGG , WHEAT), Colourings (E129, E122, E133), Black Treacle, Glaze, Glycerine, Baking Powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Nuts, gluten, sulphites, egg.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln LB6 3DH
Instructions for use	Cut with a sharp serrated knife. Store in an airtight container. Consume within 14 days.
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Product	Cottage Delight Strawberry Extra Jam with Marc
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	de Champagne 113g N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Ingredients	Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling agent: Pectin, Marc de Champagne (2%), Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice, Processing aid: Salted butter (from Milk). Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	113g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Ambient, Refrigerate after opening.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cottage Delight Brooklands Way Leek Staffordshire ST13 7QF"
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	<div>Per 100g</div> <div>Energy kcal 249</div> <div>Energy kJ 1058</div> <div>Fat g 0.1</div> <div>of which saturates g 0.0</div> <div>Carbohydrate g 60.5</div> <div>of which sugars g 60.5</div> <div>Protein g 0.5</div> <div>Salt g 0.0</div>
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	New English Teas English Afternoon Tea 20g
---------	---

Ingredients	Black Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	20g
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Dry / Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	M/s Saraf Trading Corporation Pvt. Ltd., "Saraf House", Marar Road, Willingdon Island. Kochi - 682003. India
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y